

## CITY COUNCIL AGENDA City of River Rouge



7:00 pm Study Session

Tuesday, June 4, 2024

7:30 pm Council

Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Moment of Silence

Approval of Minutes: May 21, 2024, regular meeting minutes

- The City of River Rouge will go into closed session under Section 8(e) of the Open Meetings Act to discuss settlement strategy in connection with pending litigation.
- Approve June 4, 2024 closed session meeting minutes.
- Approve ERS Voluntary Correction Program.
- Approve 2023-24 Voluntary Assessment for Mental Health Services and/or Substance Use Disorder by The Guidance Center and enclosed invoice.
- Approve Dominion Voting Annual Election Support Coverage Invoice.
- Approve Cyber Liability Renewal Coverage Policy effective 06/14/24.
- Approve the emergency repair quote for the 2017 Chevrolet Tahoe with a maximum total up to \$4000.00.
- To settle Aubrey Robinson vs City of River Rouge and to authorize Mayor William L. Campbell to execute any settlement documents thereof subject to review and approval by the City Attorney.
- Approve to sell parcel 50004140205001 owned by the City of River Rouge to Derrick Walker in the amount of \$25.00.

•

## **Reports of Standing Committees:**

Finance Comm. -

**Building Comm.-**

Business License-2 Marijuana license CP Investment Group LLC D/B/A Puff River Rouge 11397 W. Jefferson, MSV MI LLC 1721 W. Pleasant, Elevate Auto Group LLC 11118 W. Jefferson Block Club – 79 E James 07/04/2024 12:00pm – 10:00pm; 27 Florence 07/04/2024 11:00 am-8:30 pm

Elected Officials
Mayor Campbell-
<b>City Commissioners</b>
City Assessor-
City Treasurer-
City Clerk-
•

Communications: Legal Department-PSO Dept.-Finance Director-Water Dept-DPW-Constable -

**Old Business -**

**New Business-**

Call to Audience-

Adjournment-

• Patricia H. Johnson, City Clerk
\*\*\*PLEASE TURN CELL PHONES AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES ON SILENT